

RCA No. 10/2020

Delhi Development Authority Vs. Jaya Grover.

11.09.2020

Pr. Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for the DDA appears through VC.

Let the present file be transferred to the Court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ (East), for its disposal in accordance with law with direction to issue notice to the respondent as per rules.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file immediately to the said transferee Court.

Parties are directed to appear before the said transferee Court on 15.09.2020.

(Deepak Jagotra)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.09.2020