

RCA DJ NO. 10/20
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
VS.
JAYA GROVER

15.09.2020

Present : None on call at 11:00 a.m.

Appeal received on transfer. Be checked and registered.

There is a delay of 80 days in filing the appeal.

Issue notice of the appeal and application on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, for 29.10.2020. Steps be taken within a month.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.09.2020