

**RCA DJ NO. 10/20
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
VS.
JAYA GROVER**

01.12.2021

At 12:07 p.m.

Present : Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Shlok Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has supplied copy of appeal to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Put up on 19.04.2022 for reply and arguments on the appeal.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2021