

RCA DJ 10/20

Delhi Development Authority Vs. Jaya Grover

07.08.2024

Present: Mr. Kshitiz Ahuja and Lokesh Kumar, Ld. counsel
for plaintiff.

Mr. Shlok Jain, Proxy. counsel for defendant.

In compliance to previous order, cost not paid. It is
stated by counsel for appellant that cost be paid during the course
of the day.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for responden
as main counsel is not available today. Allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **05.10.2024**.

Let brief synopsis in 2-3 pages, be filed on NDOH.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/07.08.2024