

RCA DJ 10/20

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Vs. JAYA GROVER

04.12.2024

Today Video Conferencing system is not working properly.

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh. Dhron Diwan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main
Counsel Sh. Ramesh Kumar for the respondent.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent on the ground that main Counsel is not available today.

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent, put up on **06.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.12.2024

At this stage, at about 12:10 p.m. Ld. Counsel Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja appears on behalf of appellant/DDA. He is apprised with the order.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.12.2024