

RCA DJ 10/20
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Vs.
JAYA GROVER

23.07.2025

Present : Sh. Kapil Chaudhary, Ld. proxy counsel for DDA
through VC.

Sh. Dhrona Diwan, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment sought by the Ld. proxy counsel for
the appellant on ground that main counsel is not available today
due to some personal difficulty.

At request, put up on **16.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.07.2025